
Appendix 6.12 
 
Operational Shift Times 

 

  



Mine Operation Shift Times

arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart
employee 
arrivals

employee 
departures

employee 
movements 

Total 
employees on 

site
06:00 15:30
14:00 23:30 07:00 19:00 08:00 20:00 06:00 18:00

07:30 17:00 08:00 17:00 07:00 16:00 22:00 07:30 19:00 07:00 07:00 19:00 20:00 08:00 18:00 06:00 15:00 19:00
00:00 01:00 0 0 0 121
01:00 02:00 0 0 0 121
02:00 03:00 0 0 0 121
03:00 04:00 0 0 0 121
04:00 05:00 0 0 0 121
05:00 06:00 85 2 87 0 87 208
06:00 07:00 66 33 18 2 117 2 119 323
07:00 08:00 65 5 85 33 1 71 118 189 276
08:00 09:00 1 0 1 1 275
09:00 10:00 0 0 0 275
10:00 11:00 0 0 0 275
11:00 12:00 0 0 0 275
12:00 13:00 0 0 0 275
13:00 14:00 85 85 0 85 360
14:00 15:00 2 2 0 2 362
15:00 16:00 85 0 85 85 277
16:00 17:00 66 0 66 66 211
17:00 18:00 65 5 2 2 70 72 143
18:00 19:00 33 2 33 2 35 174
19:00 20:00 33 18 1 2 1 53 54 122
20:00 21:00 1 0 1 1 121
21:00 22:00 85 85 0 85 206
22:00 23:00 0 0 0 206
23:00 00:00 85 0 85 85 121

Cleaners

66 255 2

Slurry

483

Shifts

465

Office based Days only Production Infrastructure Shaft men Security

Shift 3

Total employee movements to and from the mine-head

266 18

Mine management

5Workers/shift

Shift 1
Shift 2



MHF Operation Shift Times

arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart arrive depart
employee 
arrivals

employee 
departures

employee 
movements 

Total 
employees on 

site

06:00 15:30
14:00 23:30 07:00 19:00 06:00 18:00

07:30 17:00 08:00 17:00 07:00 16:00 22:00 07:30 19:00 07:00 18:00 06:00 15:00 19:00
00:00 01:00 0 0 0 26
01:00 02:00 0 0 0 26
02:00 03:00 0 0 0 26
03:00 04:00 0 0 0 26
04:00 05:00 0 0 0 26
05:00 06:00 23 2 25 0 25 51
06:00 07:00 56 1 2 57 2 59 106
07:00 08:00 10 4 23 1 14 24 38 96
08:00 09:00 0 0 0 96
09:00 10:00 0 0 0 96
10:00 11:00 0 0 0 96
11:00 12:00 0 0 0 96
12:00 13:00 0 0 0 96
13:00 14:00 23 23 0 23 119
14:00 15:00 2 2 0 2 121
15:00 16:00 23 0 23 23 98
16:00 17:00 56 0 56 56 42
17:00 18:00 10 4 2 2 14 16 30
18:00 19:00 1 2 1 2 3 29
19:00 20:00 1 2 0 3 3 26
20:00 21:00 0 0 0 26
21:00 22:00 23 23 0 23 49
22:00 23:00 0 0 0 49
23:00 00:00 23 0 23 23 26

Workers/shift

Shift 1
Shift 2
Shift 3

Total employee movements to and from the MHF

22

Mine management

4

Shifts

410

Office based Days only Production

147

Infrastructure Security Cleaners

56 69



arrive depart arrive depart
employee 
arrivals

employee 
departures

employee 
movements 

Total employees 
on site

07:00 19:00
07:30 17:00 19:00 07:00

00:00 01:00 #REF! #REF! #REF! 8
01:00 02:00 #REF! #REF! #REF! 8
02:00 03:00 #REF! #REF! #REF! 8
03:00 04:00 #REF! 8
04:00 05:00 8
05:00 06:00 8
06:00 07:00 8 8 8 16
07:00 08:00 2 8 2 8 10 10
08:00 09:00 10
09:00 10:00 10
10:00 11:00 10
11:00 12:00 10
12:00 13:00 10
13:00 14:00 10
14:00 15:00 10
15:00 16:00 10
16:00 17:00 10
17:00 18:00 2 2 2 8
18:00 19:00 8 8 8 16
19:00 20:00 8 8 8 8
20:00 21:00 8
21:00 22:00 8
22:00 23:00 8
23:00 00:00 #REF! 8

2 8

Shift 1
Shift 2
Shift 3

Harbour Operation Shift Times

Total employee movements to and from the Harbour
18

Shifts Mine management Infrastructure
Workers/shift
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